KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form o oo e
OuL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISiON Septomber 2005
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 1o # (. (O _ 1€ / Zi%d
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)
Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 5210 APty _15- 159-22549 ~00-00O
Name: L&€bsack 0il Production, Inc. tease Name: _~~ Bryant- Well#: _2 ~
Address: _P. O. Box 489 Spot: __ - - - Sec28 Twp 20s. R.10_ [ East
Citystatezip: _Hays, KS 67601 County: _ Rice West
Contact Person: _Wayne Lebsack %e%lsfrgn; (X North/ [ South Line of Section: __ 28
Phone #: 620-938-239¢ ;‘egt trom [X East / [ West Line of Section: ___28
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation: _ Liansing "D" zone (Perts): _3022' -~ 26"
Formation: __Lansing "F" zone (Perts;: _3064' - 74!
Formation; (Perts):
Formation: __1aXkio sand (Perts): _2246" ~ 48"
Formation: (Perfs):
2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each intervaf:
Formation: __Lansing ~ BOPD: 1 MCFPD: _ == BweD: _31 .
Farmation: BOPD:_____ __ _ MCFPD: BWPD:;
Formation: __Tarkio BOPD; ___—= MCFPD: 120  pwep: _ 4
Formation: BOPD: .  MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPRD:

_X_ 3 Pat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on oftsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the sublect well, and for cach well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator,

L 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application as required in K.A.R. §2-3-135a(b). WWSCO:;EEC e
@477 e
O‘a’ Wan
For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: A’O y 0 fof -, .
-X__ 5. Wireline tog of subject well. p(:‘:\""%’::}m?‘w con & 2003
X _ & Complete Form ACO-1 (Wa/i Complstion form) tor the subject well. SS? Mq]',oN
/C'H”;q D/yfé !

For Commingiing of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
X _ 5. Well construction diagram of subject well,
N/A 6. Anyavailable water chemistry data demanstrating the compalibility of the fluids to be commingled.

State of _14/62/4 SA.5 )
) ss:
County of 4 /ce )

VERIFICATION: | hereby certily that to the best af my currentinformation,  Signature:
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with
the information supplied in this application. Title: Pm Do

. Subscribed & sworn to before me this gﬂ day of ﬂdﬁéﬁg , 200_&_/
ch Ofﬂg/use Only Notary Public: é Sg‘gn Vgt& 42; &,ﬂ‘ I

M oenied Approvi
% ’ /b /(f My Commission Expires: S 7-//
KCC Datzs Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: ;

Approved By: Date:

Printed Name: &

by

Mail with all required attachments and files to; KCC - Consarvation Rivision, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

N ' _
K A N s A S Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 3, 2008

Lebsack Qil Production, Inc.
PO Box 849
Hays, KS 67601

RE: Approved Commingling C0O110804
Bryant #2, Sec. 28-T20S-R10W, Rice County
API No. 15-159-22549-00-00

Dear Mr. Lebsack:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K AR. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per KA.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 26, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore:

Estimated’
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD | BWFPD Perf Depth
Lansing "D" & "F" 1 0 31 3022-3074 OA
Tarkio Sand 0 120 4 2246-2248
Tota! Estimated Current Production| 1 120 35

Based upon the depth of the Lansing formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACQO-1 with the Conservation Division when the re-completion of this.well for commingling
is complete.

Docket Number CO110804 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved

commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finniey State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 * http://kec ks.gov/
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-135a.(b), |, Wayne Lebsack, President of

Lebsack Oil Production, Inc., did onthe _ 5th _day of _ November ;

2008, mail a copy of the application filed herein to the following operators or
lessees of record within a one-half mile radius of the weli, and also to owners of
record of minerals in unleased acreage within a one-half mile radius of said well
site, to-wit:

Bear Petroleum, Inc.
P. O. Box 438
Haysville, KS 67060

Jerry and Carol Frees
P. 0. Box 53
Raymond, KS 67573

| Helen Frees Trust
c/o Janice Hildebrand
4549 SW Gull Pt. Dr,
Lee’s Summit, MO 64082

Hilltop Cemetery
Raymond Cemetery Association st corRECEY, .

c/o George Sieker O 7

P. O. Box 322 Noy o R
Chase, KS 67524 o 6

Dated this _5th _day of _ November , 2008.

LEBSACK OIL PRODUCTION, INC.

Waynéebsack, President




y AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §8.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
| sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
| Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
| is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
| and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
| attached was published in the regular and
1 entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for _1_issues - weeks, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 1 8th of

November AD. 2008 . witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

18th _day of Novemher, 2008

-

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

MIGHELLE L. SHRIVER

SRR Molary Publlc - State of nsas
ey il Expires

Printers Fee: $82.00

G CEIVE O
{GANSAS csa?ow

NOV Z 6 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

~OMMISSION

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in The Wichlta Eagle
on Noverriber 18, 2008 (2903263)
BEFORE THE STATE
- CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE:Lebsack OR Production, Inc. - -
Application for & permit to authorize the
commingling of.zones in the Bryant #2 well
located in Rice County, Kansas,
TQ:All Oll and Gas Producars, Linkased
Mineral Inferest Owners, Landowners, and
all persons whomever concerned,
You, and each of vou are nofifled that
Lebsack Qil Production, Inc. has filed an
applicatien to commingle Lansing "D~
Lansing *F* and Tarkio zones In the Bryant
#2 well located In NE/4 28-20-10, Rice
County, Kensas,

" Any persons wheo oblect fo or Drotes! this
' application shalf be required fo fila their

obieclions or protests with the Conservation
Division of the Stale  Corporation
Commission of the Siate of Kansas within
fifteen (153} days from the date of this
publication. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and
must state speclfic reasons why the grant of
the application may cause waste, vialate
correlative rights or poliute the natural
resources of the state of Kansas. If no
pratests are recelved, this application may
be granted through a surnmary proceeding.
If valid protests are received, this matter
will be set for hearing.

All persons interested or concerned shall
1ake notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themsetves accordingly.

Lebsack Qi Production, Inc.

P.C. Box 489

Hays, Kansas 67601

620-938-2396
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State of Kansas

: RECEIVEL
Rice County  SS. KANSAS GORORATION G ™
Affidavit of Publication NOV 2 6 2008
David Settle, being first duly sworn, deposes and com%vﬂ?rggll%%wsmn

says: That he is the publisher of the Lyons News, a
twice weekly newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of general circulation
on a twice weekly basis in Rice County, Kansas and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fra-
ternal publication.

Said newspaper is published Tuesdays and Fridays
and has been published continuously and for a
period of more than five years prior to the first pub-
lication of said notice; and has been admitted at the
Post Office of Lyons, Kansas, in said county as sec-
ond class matter.

That the attached notice is true copy thereof and
was published in the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for _ | consecutive_we ek ,
the first publication thereof being made as aforesaid
onthe _1§¥ day of Novewmdoon 2008

with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 20

, 20

, 20

, 20

, 20

20 A

Signed:

Subscribed and swom to before me this Z/$F
day of _Nevenidan ,200%

Zira A
f Notary Public%Sfﬁﬁture

Y-1-20/2

My commission expires:

Publication Fee: $ 3 . 21

Total Publication Fee: § SOI Sl

(Published in The Lyons News Novem-
ber 18, 2008.)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION
RE: Lebsack Oil Production, Inc. ~ Ap-
plication for a permit to authorize the
commingling of zones in the Bryant #2

well located in Rice County, Kansas,
TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Un-
teased Mineral Interest Owners, Land-
owners, and all persons whomever con-
cerned.

You, and each of you are notified
that Lebsack Oil Production, Inc. has
filed an application to commingte Lan-
sing D", Lansing “F" and Tarkio zones
in the Bryant #2 well located in NE/4
28-20-10, Rice County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or pro-
test this application shall be required
1o file their objections or protests with
the Conservation Division of the State
Corporation Commission of the State
of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from
the date of this publication. These pro-
tests shail be filed pursuant to Commis-
ston regulations and must state specific
reasons why the grant of the application
may cause waste, violate correlative
rights or pollute the natural resources of
the state of Kansas. If no protests are
received, this application may be grant-
ed through a summary proceeding. If
valid protests are received, this matter
will be set for hearing.

Al persons interested or concerned
shal! take notice of the foregoing and
shall govern themselves accordingly.
Lebsack Oil Production, Ine.

PO. Box 489
iHays, Kansas 67601
620-938-2396

My Apnot. Expires

§-//1-2072
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" “Kothleen Sebelivs, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

. . [ r
Cot £
. L i : ;
N LAY \:': \"‘-"/,/(-\_, ; f

November 6, 2008

Lebsack Qil Production, Inc.
PO Box 489
Hays, KS 67601

Re: ACO-4, Application for Commingling
Bryant #2, 15-159-22549-00-00
Sec. 28-T20S-R10W
Rice County

Dear Mr. Lebsack,

The following information is needed to complete the referenced ACO-4, Application for
Commingling, submitted on November 6, 2008:

O Signed certificate of publication of the application in the official county newspaper and

7 7~ the Wichita Eagle mewspaper pursuantto K.A.R-82-3-135 a(d). Sampleenclosed. - ——

LYONS DAILY NEWS THE WICHITA EAGLE
210 W. COMMERCIAL PO BOX 820

LYONS, KS 67554 WICHITA, KS 67201-0820
620-257-2368 316-268-6562

Please return the requested information to my attention.
Sincerely,

ol o=

~ Rick Hestermann
Production Department

- CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 & htip://kecks.gov/



